H \$40.00 111410 125093

Client Code: KATOSH.022AUS

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1 None of appropriate and the North Assets	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 1. Masayuki Inoue 2. Terunobu Hara Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba Street Address: 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku City: Tokyo, Japan ZIP: 105-8001 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):	
1. June 22, 2009	(X) Patent Application No.: 12/509,317	
2. June 22, 2009	Filing Date: July 24, 2009	
	Additional numbers attached?	
	() Yes (X) No	
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: KATOSH.022AUS		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
Statement and signature.	· W	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Irfan A. Lateef Name of Person Signing 51,922 Registration No.	July 24, 2009 Date	
Total number of pages including cover		
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with req	uired cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 andria VA 22313.

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

7533944 072409

> PATENT REEL: 023009 FRAME: 0006

PPPA-08201-US

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	to the state of the same and the	ranie contenderation baid to the undersign
Kabushiki Kalsha Toshiba		
1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tok	yo 105-8001 JAPAN	
		-
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and (Title of Invention)	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASI interest to the invention entitled	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers (
INFORMATION PROCESSOR	ξ	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP	and/or for which applicat	ion for Letters Patent of the United States wa
executed on even date herewith or, if not so execute	a, was:	
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of a	application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No. /;	Assignee's citizenou te la	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of th substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein	l increan, for the fall ferm or terms for which	h the said I attach Determine and be a see a
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sain which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any light to include but not be limited to executing all pages worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evident	te or expedient, for securing, maintaining an application(s) and the issuance of said Lette Rigation or other legal proceeding which makes ters, including struggle assignments and do	nd enforcing protection for said invention, rs Patent(s), in any interference, reissue,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signa	bure(s),
masayuki Inoue (Signature) Jerunofu Idara	Masayuki INOUE	June 22, 2009 (Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Dats) June 22, 2009
(Signature)	Terunobu HARA (Type Name)	(Date)
)		(
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
D		(Lines)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 023009 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 07/24/2009